MODERN SCHOOL

Ref.:MS/FEES/CIR/2025

Date: 24.03.2025

FEES CHART FOR THE SESSION 2025 -2026 (COMMERCE)

A. ADMISSION FEE:

Fee Structure	STD. XI & XII	
Admission Fee (For New Admissions Only)	NIL	

B. DETAILS OF FEE STRUCTURE:

Fee Structure	STD. XI & XII	
Tuition Fees for 12 months	56,520/- (Rs. 4,710/- p.m.)	
I Term Fee	Rs. 4,000/-	
II Term Fee	Rs. 4,000/-	
Rs. 3,000/- (P.A.)		
Total	Rs. 67,520 /-	

C. Mode Of Payment of fees in installments will be as follows:

S.No	Date of Payment by	Fees Details	STD. XI & XII
1	Before 15 th MAY 25	Tuition fees for May '25 + June '25 + July 25 + I Term Fee + Miscellaneous	Rs, 21,130/-
2	Before 15 th AUG 25	Tuition Fees for August '25 + September '25 + October 25	Rs, 14,130/-
3	Before 15 ^h NOV 25	Tuition Fees for November '25 + December 25 + January 26 + II Term Fee	Rs, 18,130/-
4	Before 15 th FEB 26	Tuition Fees for February '26 + March 26 + April 26	Rs. 14,130/-
	1	Total	Rs. 67,520/-

Note:

- 1) Collection of Fees for the Session 2025-26 will start from 05th May 2025 Onwards.
- 2) To secure you ward's seat for the next session you must deposit the 1st installment by 15th May 2025

 Late fee of Rs. 100/- will be charged from 16th May to 31st May 2025.

 Thereafter Rs. 300/- will be charged as late fee upto 10th June 2025. However, fees will not be accepted thereafter and the student will forfeit his/her admission.
- 3) For New Admission amount to be paid at the time of Admission is 1st installment mentioned in the Chart C, thereafter installment must be paid as per **Chart C**.
- 4) In case Parents decide to withdraw their ward from the school for any reason, then they must apply on the prescribed withdrawal form for the Transfer Certificate on or before 31st May 2025.

 If applied later the 1st installment of fees would have to be paid to obtain the Transfer Certificate.

 THIS IS IMPORTANT PLEASE NOTE.
- 5) FEES ONCE PAID WILL NOT BE REFUNDED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES.

Ms. Rupali Dey

Principal

Mr. Rohan Kapai

Manager

Important Notes:

- 1. Students of Std X & XII session 2025-26 will have to pay the Tuition fees upto April 2026 and clear all other dues by 31st January 2026.
- Parents can pay the School fees by cheque / demand draft made by A/c. payee cheque only in favour Of "MODERN SCHOOL"
- 3. The fees must be paid on or before 15th of each installment mentioned in the Chart C.
- 4. Late fee of Rs. 30/- will be levied on monthly basis from August onwards after 15th of each installment Schedule.
- 5. Parents can pay the school fees monthly also before 15th of each installment Schedule.
- 6. You can pay through online also. Please see the details for online fee payment You may visit school website https://www.modernschool.scholarsys.com. Login from "ERP LOGIN" option. The android version is available for download "Modern School Nagpur" at Google Play store through link

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=in.net.modernschool.

Parents can login with their Ward's Admission No. as login ID and Admission no. followed by date of birth in yyyyMMdd format as password. Example if Admission no. is 1234-15 and DOB is 5th March 2001 password is going to be 1234-1520010305. Once logged-in, you will be landed to the dashboard of parent according to the permission.

➤ You can also pay the school fees through NEFT / IMPS / UPI / Mobile banking or Net banking. The bank details are mentioned below:

A/c. Name : **MODERN SCHOOL**

A/c. No. : 52502010017260

Bank Name : Canara Bank IFSC code : CNRB0015250

Branch Name : Law college square, Nagpur

Note: Kindly send the acknowledge/ screen shot of the payment on school whatsapp no. 9766778611.